NIOSH Education and Research Centers (ERC)
Continuing Education Programs

Johns Hopkins Education and Research Center

Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health
https://publichealth.jhu.edu/johns-hopkins-education-and-research-center-for-occupational-
safety-and-health/continuing-education-in-occupational-safety-and-health

Mary L. Doyle, MPH, RN, COHN-S/CM

Director, Continuing Education

Mdoyle6@ijhu.edu

410-917-5037

Kristoffer Spicer, CHMM
Kspicer3@jhu.edu

University of Alabama, Birmingham (UAB)
https://sites.uab.edu/dsc/people

Allyn Wyman

Deputy Director

CE & Outreach Director

allynh@uab.edu

(205) 934-7209

UC Berkeley
https://www.coeh.berkeley.edu/trainings-workshops
Michelle Meyer

Director, COEH Continuing Education

Southern California Education and Research Center
UCLA and UC Ervine

https://erc.ucla.edu/ced/

Ani Adzhemyan

Director, Continuing Education

erc@ph.ucla.edu

310-206-2304

University of Cincinnati Education and Research Center
https://med.uc.edu/depart/eh/centers/erc/home
Jessica LeeAnn Bloomer

Director, Continuing Education

Bloomejl@ucmail.uc.edu

513-558-5710

Mountains and Plains ERC

University of Colorado Denver
https://coloradosph.cuanschutz.edu/research-and-practice/centers-programs/chwe
Cortney Cuff, MBA

Director, Continuing Education

cortney.cuff@cuanschutz.edu

Harvard Chan Education and Research Center
Harvard T.H. Chan School of Public Health
https://www.hsph.harvard.edu/erc/continuingeducation/
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Kelsey Maloley

Program Manager

Executive and Continuing Professional Education
Telephone: (617) 432-2135
kmaloley@hsph.harvard.edu

Ann Backus, MS
abackus@hsph.harvard.edu

(617) 432-3327

Great Lakes Center for Occupational Health and Safety
University of lllinois Chicago

https://glcohs.uic.edu/

Preethi Pratap, PhD

Director, Continuing Education

plakshmi@uic.edu

(312) 413-1739

Heartland Center for Occupational Health and Safety
University of lowa
https://heartland.public-health.uiowa.edu/

Tammi Goerdt

Director, Continuing Education
tammi-goerdt@uiowa.edu

319-335-4423

Central Appalachian Regional Education and Research Center
University of Kentucky
https://www.kyerc.com/continuing-education

Ashley Rockwell

Director, Outreach Coordinator

859-218-4920

University of Michigan Center for Occupational Health and Safety Engineering
University of Michigan

https://cohse.umich.edu/

Sheryl Ulin, PhD, CPE

Director, Continuing Education

Ce.programs@umich.edu

734-763-0133

Midwest Center for Occupational Health and Safety
University of Minnesota
https://mcohs.umn.edu/continuing-education/
Susan Arnold, PhD, CIH

Director, UMN ERC

cpheo@umn.edu

612-626-4515

New York- New Jersey Occupational Safety & Health Center

Rutgers School of Public Health, Icahn School of Medicine at Mt. Sinai, NYU, and CUNY School of

Public Health
https://rutgerstraining.sph.rutgers.edu/nynjerc/programs.html
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Mitchell Rosen, PhD

Director, Continuing Education
mrosen@rutgers.edu
732-235-9452

North Carolina Occupational Safety and Health Education and Research Center

University of North Carolina, Duke University, North Carolina State
https://sph.unc.edu/osherc/osherc/

John Staley, PhD, MSEH

Director, Continuing Education

johnstaley@unc.edu

919-843-9612

Sunshine Education and Research Center

University of South Florida College of Public Health
https://health.usf.edu/publichealth/research/erc/continuing-education
Luis F. Pieretti, PhD, CIH, CSP

Director, Continuing Education

Ipierett@usf.edu

Cathy Silva
(813) 974-0989

guinto@usf.edu

Southwest Center for Occupational and Environmental Health
University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston
https://sph.uth.edu/research/centers/swcoeh/continuing-education/
Serena Holguin, MPH

Director, Continuing Education Program
Serena.Holguin@uth.tmc.edu

713-500-9447

Rocky Mountain Center for Occupational and Environmental Health
University of Utah and Weber State University
https://rmcoeh.com/continuing-education/about-our-program
Courtney Call

Coordinator, Continuing Education Program
courtneycall@weber.edu

801-581-4055

Northwest Center for Occupational Health and Safety
University of Washington
https://deohs.washington.edu/nwcohs/ce

Nancy Simcox, MS

Director, Continuing Education Program
nsimcox@uw.edu
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